



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1109/2025

NAUSHAD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Rao and Ms. Mansi Rao, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State with Insp. Manish Kumar, PS. Narela Delhi.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1284/2026 (interim bail)

1. There appears to be an error in the verification of the medical documents of the Appellant conducted by the State in pursuance to the order dated 9th July, 2026.
2. Accordingly, the correct credentials of the Appellant have been handed over to Mr. Aashneet Singh, Id. APP by Id. Counsel for the Appellant.
3. Let the verification be done by the State and a fresh status report be placed on record.
4. List on 18th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 29, 2026/dss/ss